Z‘M dde

FJJJLJJJU Jju ULOIMiSes

by Cherie Noel

PositiveAction

BIBLE CURRICULUM



2nd Grade: Finding God'$ Promiges

Written by Cherie Noel

Copyright © 1990, 2004, 2010 by Positive Action for Christ, Inc., PO. Box 700, 502 W. Pippen,
Whitakers, NC 27891. All rights reserved. No part may be reproduced in any manner without
permission in writing from the publisher.

www.positiveaction.org

Third Edition, 2010
Fourth Printing, 2017

Printed in the United States of America
ISBN: 978-1-59557-063-5

Curriculum Consultant: Helen Boen
Editor: CJ Harris

Layout and Design: Shannon Brown
Artwork: Julie Speer

Published by

(D) PositiveAction

BIBLE CURRICULUM

© 2019 Positive Action for Christ. Unauthorized distribution prohibited. All rights reserved.



ConTentg

UNniT One * God Gives US Promiges

Lesson 1

Lesson 2

Trusting God's Promises

The Promise Of Heaven

UniT Two * God CreaTe$ The World

Lesson 3
Lesson 4
Lesson 5
Lesson 6

Lesson 7

God Makes All Things
God Makes Man

The Garden Of Eden
The First Sin

God Promises A Savior

UniT Thrree © God Prepares A Leader

Lesson 8
Lesson 9
Lesson 10
Lesson 11
Lesson 12
Lesson 13

Lesson 14

Slaves In Egypt

God's Plan For His People
God'’s Plan For Moses
Moses Leaves Egypt

God Speaks To Moses
Moses Is Afraid

God Gives Moses A Sign

15
19
23
25
29

33
37
41
47
51
53
57

UNiT Four © God DeLivers Hi$ PeopLe

Lesson 15
Lesson 16
Lesson 17
Lesson 18
Lesson 19
Lesson 20
Lesson 21
Lesson 22

Lesson 23

Moses Speaks To Pharaoh
Moses' Great Responsibility
God Shows His Great Power
The First Four Plagues
Plagues On Animals And Men
Three More Plagues

Why God Sent The Plagues
The Passover

The Passover: A Picture Of Jesus

UniT Five * God Guide$ Hi$ PeoplLe

Lesson 24
Lesson 25
Lesson 26
Lesson 27
Lesson 28
Lesson 29
Lesson 30
Lesson 31
Lesson 32
Lesson 33
Lesson 34

Lesson 35

Time To Leave Egypt

Pharaoh Changes His Mind
Pharaoh’s Armies Are Destroyed
Remembering What God Has Done
More Grumbling

God Shows His Holiness

God Gives The Law

The Golden Calf

A Place For Worship

More Complaining

The Death Of Moses

Let's Review

© 2019 Positive Action for Christ. Unauthorized distribution prohibited. All rights reserved.

63
67
73
75
79
81
85
89
93

99
103
107
109
113
117
121
125
129
133
137
143



© 2019 Positive Action for Christ. Unauthorized distribution prohibited. All rights reserved.



UniT One

God Give$ US Promiges




© 2019 Positive Action for Christ. Unauthorized distribution prohibited. All rights reserved.



LegSon One

TrugTing God's Promiges

God makes many promises to His children. His promises always come true. Sometimes we must
wait patiently, but we can trust God to keep His Word.

Second Peter 1:4 tells us how wonderful God's promises are. What kind of promises has

God given us? God has given us promises that are %

very great and precious promises

Now read each of the following. Check (v/) the boxes that show one of God's promises to us.

v

o

God hears our prayers.

God will noT angwer prayer.

God Loves us.

God proTecTS uS.

< f

God wanTs ug To be aLone.

© 2019 Positive Action for Christ. Unauthorized distribution prohibited. All rights reserved.



People in Noah's time forgot God. They did not love or obey Him. We should always love God
and obey His Word. Under each picture write what the picture reminds you to do to show that
you love and obey God.

@ Share @ Go to church

R Eat right R\ Work hard

© 2019 Positive Action for Christ. Unauthorized distribution prohibited. All rights reserved.



LeSSon Two

The PromiSe Of Heaven

The Bible begins with a simple statement. God created the heavens and the earth. With these words,
God tells us about Himself. First, God says that He has always been and that He made all things.
Second, God tells us that He created the heavens. Heaven includes the sky, outer space and the place
where God lives. In the Bible, God tells us some things about heaven. They are listed below.

QO There is no night there—no sun, moon or earthly lights.
Q All the light in heaven comes from Jesus.
QO All the walls are made of pure gold and precious jewels.

Q There are many beautiful places to live, and the streets are made of pure
gold.

J There are no churches there because God Himself is the temple and sits
on a throne.

O We will be able to see Jesus face to face.

O There is a river of life and a tree of life. (This reminds us that we will live
forever because there is no death in heaven.)

© 2019 Positive ACTION fQor §g ] ATTTights reserved.



WhaT Heaven [¢ Like

It is not possible for us even to imagine how very beautiful and wonderful heaven is. The most won-
derful truth about heaven is that God lives there, and believers will be with Him always. God will not
allow any sin in heaven. It will be a perfect place. Thus, God has made a special place for us to live

with Him forever.

% Circle the things shown below that will be in heaven. Cross out with an “X" those things that

will not be in heaven.

God

River Of Life Tears Tree Of Life

10
© 2019 Positive Action for Christ. Unauthorized distribution prohibited. All rights reserved.



Why will heaven be a perfect place to live? God is there.

How long will we live in heaven? Forever

'@
What do you look forward to seeing in heaven the most? Why?

Answers will vary.

Connect the dots and color the picture of one of the things that will be in heaven.

32 31 : 27

© 2019 Positive Action for Christ. Unauthorized distribution prohibited. All rights reserved.

11



The BequTy Of Heaven

Use the following words to complete the puzzle.

Acrogs:

2. In heaven there will be a tl‘ee of life.

5. God created the heaven and the earth .

6. The gates of heaven will be made of _DearIS :
7. God made both heaven and earth for us

In heaven we will live with Jesus fOl‘ever
There will be twelve gates in Heaven.

To make something out of nothing is to create .
The light of heaven is JESUS . 1F

O

«N

PErY

DM |m|>

mi<|~Im|[S|<
w|[>Im|>|N

n|iCl\nim|-

© 2019 Positive Action for Christ. Unauthorized distribution prohibited. All rights reserved.



UniT Two

God CreqTes The World




14

© 2019 Positive Action for Christ. Unauthorized distribution prohibited. All rights reserved.



LeSSon Three

God Make$ ALL Things

Heaven will truly be a wonderful place. It is a place prepared for us. But God did not

only make heaven for us, He also made our beautiful earth especially for us.

God CreaTed

Even the way God created the earth was very special. God simply “spoke,” and things were created.

The word “create” means to make something out of nothing.

God spoke, and there was light. Next God spoke, and sky (heaven) appeared. Again He spoke, and
water, seas, dry land, trees and plants were made out of nothing. Then He spoke, and the sun, moon
and stars appeared in the sky. After that, God spoke, and the fish and birds were formed. Finally, God

spoke, and cattle, animals and man were created.

15

© 2019 Positive Action for Christ. Unauthorized distribution prohibited. All rights reserved.



As you review the creation story, write under the pictures the day on which each thing was created.

God ReSTed

After God had created the earth and all the things on the earth, He rested from His work. He knew He
had done a good thing. He had prepared a beautiful world for us.

Read Genesis 1:31. How did God feel about His own work? Copy the part of the verse that tells us
how God felt.

Q. God saw all that He had made, and it was very good.

16
© 2019 Positive Action for Christ. Unauthorized distribution prohibited. All rights reserved.



Showing God ThaT We Are ThankfuL

Boys and girls, we see the beauty of the earth every day. We know that God created all of these
things for us to use and enjoy. This makes us remember how very much God loves us. And if

we are saved, one day we will see all the glory of heaven, which God has made for us.

%The Bible tells us in 1 John 4:19 why we love God. What is this reason?

Because He loved us first.

One of the first ways God showed His love for us was through all He created for us. We can
show our love for Him in many ways. One of the best ways is by being thankful for all He has
done. Fill in the blanks below with some of God’s gifts for which we should thank Him.

%5 At church | am thankful for

Answers will vary.

\) At home | am thankful for

@ At school | am thankful for

%5 At play | am thankful for

© 2019 Positive Action for Christ. Unauthorized distribution prohibited. All rights reserved.

17



	Contents
	Lesson One
	Lesson Two
	Lesson Three



