

by Cherie NoeL



© 2019 Positive Action for Christ. Unauthorized distribution prohibited. All rights reserved.

## 2nd Grade: Finding God's Promises

Written by Cherie Noel

Copyright © 1990, 2004, 2010 by Positive Action for Christ, Inc., P.O. Box 700, 502 W. Pippen, Whitakers, NC 27891. All rights reserved. No part may be reproduced in any manner without permission in writing from the publisher.

www.positiveaction.org

Third Edition, 2010 Fourth Printing, 2017

Printed in the United States of America

ISBN: 978-1-59557-063-5

Curriculum Consultant: Helen Boen Editor: CJ Harris Layout and Design: Shannon Brown Artwork: Julie Speer

Published by



# Contents

## Unit One • God Gives Us Promises

Lesson 1	Trusting God's Promises	7
Lesson 2	The Promise Of Heaven	9

## Unit Two • God Creates The World

15
19
23
25
29

## Unit Three • God Prepares A Leader

Lesson 8	Slaves In Egypt	33
Lesson 9	God's Plan For His People	37
Lesson 10	God's Plan For Moses	41
Lesson 11	Moses Leaves Egypt	47
Lesson 12	God Speaks To Moses	51
Lesson 13	Moses Is Afraid	53
Lesson 14	God Gives Moses A Sign	57

## Unit Four • God Delivers His People

Lesson 15	Moses Speaks To Pharaoh	63
Lesson 16	Moses' Great Responsibility	67
Lesson 17	God Shows His Great Power	73
Lesson 18	The First Four Plagues	75
Lesson 19	Plagues On Animals And Men	79
Lesson 20	Three More Plagues	81
Lesson 21	Why God Sent The Plagues	85
Lesson 22	The Passover	89
Lesson 23	The Passover: A Picture Of Jesus	93

### UniT Five • God Guides His PeopLe

Lesson 24	Time To Leave Egypt	99
Lesson 25	Pharaoh Changes His Mind	103
Lesson 26	Pharaoh's Armies Are Destroyed	107
Lesson 27	Remembering What God Has Done	109
Lesson 28	More Grumbling	113
Lesson 29	God Shows His Holiness	117
Lesson 30	God Gives The Law	121
Lesson 31	The Golden Calf	125
Lesson 32	A Place For Worship	129
Lesson 33	More Complaining	133
Lesson 34	The Death Of Moses	137
Lesson 35	Let's Review	143

# Unit One God Gives Us Promises



© 2019 Positive Action for Christ. Unauthorized distribution prohibited. All rights reserved.

# Lesson One Trusting God's Promises

God makes many promises to His children. His promises always come true. Sometimes we must wait patiently, but we can trust God to keep His Word.

Second Peter 1:4 tells us how wonderful God's promises are. What kind of promises has

God given us? God has given us promises that are\_\_\_\_

# very great and precious promises

Now read each of the following. Check ( $\sqrt{}$ ) the boxes that show one of God's promises to us.







God will not answer prayer.



God Loves us.



God protects us.



God wants us to be alone.

People in Noah's time forgot God. They did not love or obey Him. We should always love God and obey His Word. Under each picture write what the picture reminds you to do to show that you love and obey God.





# Lesson Two The Promise Of Heaven

The Bible begins with a simple statement. God created the heavens and the earth. With these words, God tells us about Himself. First, God says that He has always been and that He made all things. Second, God tells us that He created the heavens. Heaven includes the sky, outer space and the place where God lives. In the Bible, God tells us some things about heaven. They are listed below.

- O There is no night there—no sun, moon or earthly lights.
- $\bigcirc$  All the light in heaven comes from Jesus.
- O All the walls are made of pure gold and precious jewels.
- O There are many beautiful places to live, and the streets are made of pure gold.
- O There are no churches there because God Himself is the temple and sits on a throne.
- O We will be able to see Jesus face to face.
- O There is a river of life and a tree of life. (This reminds us that we will live forever because there is no death in heaven.)

# What Heaven Is Like

It is not possible for us even to imagine how very beautiful and wonderful heaven is. The most wonderful truth about heaven is that God lives there, and believers will be with Him always. God will not allow any sin in heaven. It will be a perfect place. Thus, God has made a special place for us to live with Him forever.

Circle the things shown below that will be in heaven. Cross out with an "**X**" those things that will not be in heaven.





New long will we live in heaven? **Forever** 

Nhat do you look forward to seeing in heaven the most? Why? \_\_\_\_\_

# Answers will vary.

Connect the dots and color the picture of one of the things that will be in heaven.



# The Beauty Of Heaven

Use the following words to complete the puzzle.

tree	forever	pearls	us
twelve	earth	create	Jesus

# Across:

- 2. In heaven there will be a <u>tree</u> of life.
- 5. God created the heaven and the **earth**
- 6. The gates of heaven will be made of \_pearls\_.
- 7. God made both heaven and earth for \_\_\_\_\_\_

# Down:

- 1. In heaven we will live with Jesus **forever**.
- 2. There will be **twelve** gates in Heaven.
- **3.** To make something out of nothing is to **<u>Create</u>**.



# God Creates The World



# Lesson Three God Makes ALL Things

Heaven will truly be a wonderful place. It is a place prepared for us. But God did not only make heaven for us, He also made our beautiful earth especially for us.

# God CreaTed

Even the way God created the earth was very special. God simply "spoke," and things were created. The word "create" means to make something out of nothing.

God spoke, and there was light. Next God spoke, and sky (heaven) appeared. Again He spoke, and water, seas, dry land, trees and plants were made out of nothing. Then He spoke, and the sun, moon and stars appeared in the sky. After that, God spoke, and the fish and birds were formed. Finally, God spoke, and cattle, animals and man were created.



As you review the creation story, write under the pictures the day on which each thing was created.



# God Rested

After God had created the earth and all the things on the earth, He rested from His work. He knew He had done a good thing. He had prepared a beautiful world for us.

Read Genesis 1:31. How did God feel about His own work? Copy the part of the verse that tells us how God felt.

**God saw all that He had made, and it was very good.** 

# Showing God That We Are Thankful

Boys and girls, we see the beauty of the earth every day. We know that God created all of these things for us to use and enjoy. This makes us remember how very much God loves us. And if we are saved, one day we will see all the glory of heaven, which God has made for us.

The Bible tells us in 1 John 4:19 why we love God. What is this reason?

# **Because He loved us first.**

One of the first ways God showed His love for us was through all He created for us. We can show our love for Him in many ways. One of the best ways is by being thankful for all He has done. Fill in the blanks below with some of God's gifts for which we should thank Him.

	At church I am thankful for Answers will vary.
	At home I am thankful for
Eastwood Christian School	At school I am thankful for
Ppretty Park	At play I am thankful for